

UNIPOLSAI AND DUCATI CORSE TOGETHER AGAIN FOR THE NEXT TWO MOTOGP SEASONS

The insurance company of the Unipol Group is proud to be alongside Ducati Corse as its Official Sponsor at the MotoGP World Championships in 2024 and 2025

Bologna, 24 January 2024

The partnership between UnipolSai Assicurazioni and the Borgo Panigale manufacturer will continue for the next two editions of the MotoGP World Championship. The 2024 season starts with the Qatar Grand Prix in Luisal on 10 March and ends with the Valencia Grand Prix on 17 November.

Thanks to the agreement with Ducati, the UnipolSai brand will be visible on the riders' suits, on their caps, on the team uniforms, and on the tail tidies of the two red bikes from Borgo Panigale, as well as on various other Ducati Corse materials provided inside the paddock for each of the 22 scheduled races and for the official testing sessions. The reigning World Champion Francesco "Pecco" Bagnaia is ready to defend his title aboard his *Desmosedici GP* and will once again be joined by the other Italian rider Enea Bastianini, in his second year with the official team.

UnipolSai Assicurazioni S.p.A.

UnipolSai Assicurazioni S.p.A. is the insurance company of the Unipol Group, Italian leader in the Non-Life Business, in particular in the MV and Health businesses. Also active in Life Business, UnipolSai has a portfolio of over 10 million customers and holds a leading position in the national ranking of insurance groups with direct income amounting to €13.6bn, of which €8.3bn in Non-Life Business and €5.3bn in Life Business (2022 figures). The company has the largest agency network in Italy, with more than 2,300 insurance agencies spread across the country. UnipolSai is also active in direct MV insurance (Linear Assicurazioni), transport and aviation insurance (Siat), health insurance (UniSalute) and supplementary pensions and covers the bancassurance channel (Arca Vita and Arca Assicurazioni). It also manages significant diversified assets in the property, hotel (Gruppo UNA), medical-healthcare and agricultural (Tenute del Cerro) sectors. UnipolSai Assicurazioni is a subsidiary of Unipol Gruppo S.p.A. and is also listed on the Italian Stock Exchange.

Unipol Gruppo

Media Relations T. +39 051 5077705 pressoffice@unipol.it





